Hir 24400 Vol. mg9 Page12416 QUITCIAIM DEED KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Victoria E. Lewis GLAIC GU Tellini for the consideration here influe stated, does here ty remise, release and quitclaim unto. Bill LL LeW 18 ..., hereinafter called grantor, hereinafter culled grantee, and unto grantee's heid; successors and assigns all of the grantor's right, title and interest in that certain real property with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise apportaining, situated in the County of Klamath , State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: folgen fa statistics real property from the district of the second Description on reverse side; as Exhibit A 1992 fuibel Bei graenspille nordes e and, 2 and inchronousin and spart Range 7 Savi of the Williameter Heresis Tring Indi of Highway W. 1.16 riph to supply bed toth pulled tot and to reput to to shat who is an addition and a second period is as a second Control Verson 13 405 leet South of the Nothheast someone o ouri vin 10 : Els glassand del os deuk ernodt in rea cosione server and south for the dianal gaid for the bind south of the way it was then be 2 the parts dotally and is and the destanding to part or P and bo 3 . Burrungend fin ananue and on aner an en 五 1.11の2017で、その、あるらまは、0.1か、つよ、しゃくりがたりでいます11.500、ことがは、日のべんだい活日子 てだけてい en Alederedian viewinanty order hereitett verhout station and a 10 Ē IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE To Have and to Hold the same unto the said, grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. 주민 요네 The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ DONE 83 "However, the actual consideration consists of cr includes other property or value given or promised which is e consideration (indicute which). (The sentence between the symbols O, It not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In constraing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical changes shall be implied to make the provisions here's apply equally to corporations and to individuals. In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 6thday of July il a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY FE. SCHIED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIJLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS IN VIJLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON FORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE PROPERTY FE. COUNTY TRAINING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVENTIE CITY OR STATE OF OREGON, order of its board of directors. LEWIS July 6 , is 89 Porsorially appeared I Personally appeared the above name! in in and who, being duly swarn, A Wigtoria E. Lewis each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the • 25 25 20.0 president and that the latter is the 1 Box MEANING ONLY AND secretary of D A Ji Jan and icknowled and incknowledged the law going instru-63.43 and that the seal allized to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, of and corporation and that said instrument was signed and casted in ba-hall of said corporation by sufficiently of its back of old directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary oct and deed. Before ans: D corporati CONFICIAL BUCK Witery Public for Orajon SE(LA 105-135 My commission expirating (SEAL) 010 Notary Public for Oragon (If executed by a carpo milit carpond Xy commission expires: Aris - Aris Victoria E. Lewis General Delivery STATE OF OREGON. Chiloguin, OR \$7624 County of Bill Lewis P.O. Box 975 Chiloguin, OR Acertily that the within instrument was received for record on theday & ... 97624 GRANTER'S NAME ANE ADD HISS af. BPACE RESERVED in book/reel/volume No. Bill Lewis 700 Da/ie... ... or adocument/fee/file/ P.O. Box 975 instrument/microfilm No. Chiloquin, OR 97624 Record of Deeds of said county. NAME, ADDRELS ZIP Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. NAME NAME, ADDRES &. ZIP By Deputy

nannen som mensionen i bellever er er her strike tilt i Diet Dem Mensionen ig dem i bereiten. I Nij mensionen i dem i dem i dem strike LEGAL (DESCRIPTION dem i beidere WHAT WE ARE INTERNATED TO MER. IN THE REAL PROPERTY OF A DECK

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, 1 . T A Historia Ta Oregon:

UND MARTING

That portion of Government Lot 2, in Section 9, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, lying East of Highway 97, and lying South of the following described right of way;

A 60 foot right of way beginning at a point on the East line of Government Lot 2 which is 435 feet South of the Northeast corner of Government Lot 2; thence West to the Easterly right of way line of Highway 97; thence South 50 feet along said right of way line; thence East to the East line of Government Lot 2; thence North along said East line 60 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to the State of Oregon by and through the State Highway Division, more particularly described as follows:

A parcel of land lying in Lot 2 of Section 9, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and being a portion of that property described in that Contract to J.B. and Blanche H. Ford, recorded in Book M79, page 10813 of Klamath County Record of Deeds; the said parcel being that portion of said property included in a strip of land variable in width, lying on the Easterly side of the center line of the relocated Dalles-California Highway which center line is described as follows:

Beginning at Engineer's center line Station 3125+00, said station being 1288.13 feet South and 1086.50 feet East of the North guarter corner of Section 4, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 6 degrees 29' 28" West 519.89 feet; thence on a spiral curve left (the long chord of which bears South 6 degrees 21' 58" West 250 feet) 250 feet; thence on a 19,098.59 foot radius curve left (the long chord of which bears South 5 degrees 43' 33" West 260.18 feet) 260.19 feet; thence on a spiral curve, left (the long chord of which hears South 5 degrees 05' 08" West 250 feet) 250 feet, thence South 4 degrees 57' 38" West 6419.92 feet to Engineer's center line Station 3202+00. 133.545

e tarre ta a

Tax Account No: 3/10/ 009A0 01/100

LINGS SHERE SHE 1.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

8 INSTROBUSE FRIEND

handler a we had a shifted

방송 가슴	Bill Lewis	the <u>oth</u> day
Filed for record at request of _	$\frac{B111 \text{ Idewis}}{D, 19 89 \text{ at } 3:27} \text{ o'clock } PM.,$	and duly recorded in Vol,
of A	Deeds on Page	12416
of _	Deeds On Tage -	ehn . County Clerk
	Everyn Dr	uline Multinatore
FEE \$13.00	by	uniste Throught

كالعمري أترجين فياترهن و